OP \$40.00 86182431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovations Accelerated		08/12/2014	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandpad, Inc.
Street Address:	15 MacArthur PI.
Internal Address:	#1901
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86182431	GRANDPAD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9523738920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9524676088

Email: kscholz@khcip.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine Scholz
Address Line 1: 113 West Main Street

Address Line 4: Waconia, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G01.22-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Scholz, Attorney MN Bar	
SIGNATURE:	/katherine m. scholz/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005342 FRAME: 0796

900298187

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

G01.22-0001

WHEREAS, <u>yyInnovations Accelerated</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a sole proprietorship organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having offices at <u>15 MacArthur PL.</u>, <u>Santa Ana. California</u>, has adopted, owned and used the Trademark <u>GRANDPAD</u> (hereinafter referred to as TRADEMARK), being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>86/182.431</u>, filed <u>February</u> 3, 2004; and

WHEREAS, <u>GRANDPAD INC.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having offices at <u>15 MacArthur Pl. #1901</u>, <u>Santa Ana CA 92707</u>, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark <u>GRANDPAD</u> and the associated application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark throughout the world, the above-identified application and any ensuing registration thereof to the above-identified Trademark, and all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the rights (but not the obligation) to assert such trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur;

Assignor authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to transfer the Trademark Applications or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignor authorizes the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for additional Trademarks or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Trademark Registrations or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

In testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR, as reprided day of Hugust, 2014	resented by one of its officers, has signed this ins	trument this
Scoth 2		
Scott Lien, President of Innovations Accelerated	Additionabilitated research is	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public,	this 12 day of 2014.	
Notary Public	BRIJ PRASAD COMM1986852 ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. August 28, 2016	(SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

G01.22-0001

In testimony Whereof, AS	SIGNEE, as represented	by one of its office	ers, has signed this	instrument this
SM: =	2 -			
Scott Lien, President of GRANDPA	D, INC.			
Subscribed and swom to before me,	a Notary Public, this 1	day of Nu	, 201	4.
Notary Public	ВСТЗ	COMA NOTARY P ORAN	PRASAD DI M1986852 DI UBLIC-CALIFORNIA DI UBLIC-CALIFORNIA DI UBLIC CALIFORNIA DI UBLICA DI U	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/13/2014